
Page 1 of 1

E-Tender Notice No: RAILTEL/ TENDER/OT/CO/OP/16-17/Duct/NOFN/380 dt. 30.03.17

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel) invites e-bids (single packet system) from the  TEC
approved manufacturers of PLB HDPE duct, for the SUPPLY of 2364 km Permanently
Lubricated HDPE Telecom duct of size 40/33 mm and accessories as per latest Specification
TEC GR No. GR/TX/CDS-008/03/March 11 with latest amendment” for National Optical Fiber
Network (NOFN) project on the behalf of M/S Bharat Broadband Network Ltd (BBNL).
The details are as under:
a) E-Tender downloading. 26.04.2017
b) Last date & Time of downloading 18.05.2017 up-to 1430 hrs. (Online)
c) Submission of e-Bids 18.05.2017 up-to 1500 hrs.( Online)
d) Opening of e-Bids. 18.05.2017 at 1530 hrs.(Online)

e) Approx. value of supplies Rs 1076.37 Lac
f) Earnest Money (EMD # Rs.  10  Lakhs *
g) Cost of Tender Document Rs.2828/- (Including VAT & Surcharge thereon )

* These will be payable by Bank Draft in favour of RailTel Corporation of India
Limited, New Delhi.

# Small scale Units registered with NSIC under single point registration scheme for this PLB-
HDPE Duct are exempted from cost of Tender Documents and from depositing Earnest money.
NSIC Firms will be given preference as per Govt. of India guidelines.

Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be
downloaded from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://www.tcil-india-
electronictender.com. For online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily
download an official online copy of the tender documents from TCIL’s e- portal  All future
Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc for this Tender shall be posted on
the e-Tendering Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel
office.

The cost of Tender Document Rs. 2828/- shall, however, have to be deposited in the form of
demand Draft payable at New Delhi at RailTel Office , Plot 143, Sec 44, Gurgaon, for more
details see Chapter 2-A , item 6.

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the
bid. Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct
or outcome of the bidding process.

General Manager /Operations

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.
143, Institutional Area, Sector-44

Gurgaon-122003 (NCR), Tel. No.: +91 124 4236085-86,
FAX: +91 124 4236084

23311709, Fax: 011-23311711


